

SAGE by Hughes Now Works with Nest

SAGE Brings Nest Intelligence, Security and Control to the Television

ENGLEWOOD, Colo., May 5, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- EchoStar Technologies L.L.C., a subsidiary of EchoStar Corporation

(NASDAQ: SATS) announced today that its new SAGE[™] by Hughes[™] security and smart home system now works with the Nest Cam security camera, the Nest Learning Thermostat and the Nest Protect smoke and carbon monoxide (CO) alarm. By working with Nest, SAGE can expand the lineup of options available to SAGE users and bring the intelligence and convenience of Nest products to the television—all from the comfort of the user's couch.



From the TV, customers can change the temperature of their Nest Thermostat, view animated images when Nest Cam detects motion or sound and even monitor their Nest Protect. SAGE customers can also access their Nest devices through the SAGE mobile app on iOS[™] and Android[™] devices. The integration enhances the homeowner's ability to manage and control what happens in and around their home.

SAGE is an easy-to-use, fully integrated, self-monitoring security and home automation solution that enables easy control of smart home devices and applications. Other unique benefits that SAGE provides to customers include:

- **MyLocal911**[™] Using SAGE's unique security feature included with the Premium Service, customers at or away from home can directly call their local responders with the touch of a button.
- Customized Rules Customers can set automatic rules incorporating the Nest camera, such as "If Nest Cam detects motion inside the home, turn on the lights."
- Data Protection SAGE protects customer information inside and outside of the home with multiple levels of integrated encryption and data security.
- Easy Self-Install Wireless Nest devices connect effortlessly to the SAGE security and home automation hub.

"The ability to communicate with Nest products gives SAGE customers more options to customize their home to meet their security and smart home needs," said Mark Jackson, president of EchoStar Technologies. "We are excited to partner with Nest by becoming an official reseller of its products through our SAGE store."

All Nest devices are now available to purchase from SAGEbyHughes.com.

About SAGE by Hughes

SAGE by Hughes is a fully integrated, self-monitored security and home automation solution that customers can control from their TV and mobile devices. This award-winning smart home solution is secure, affordable, flexible and easy. Headquartered in Englewood, Colo., EchoStar Technologies L.L.C. is a subsidiary of EchoStar Corporation and distributes SAGE by Hughes products. For more information, visit <u>SAGEbyHughes.com</u> and follow us on Twitter <u>@SAGEbyHughes</u>.

About EchoStar Technologies

EchoStar Technologies L.L.C., a subsidiary of EchoStar Corp., has thousands of employees and engineers in the U.S. and

throughout the world who design and engineer best-in-class, secure video and home technology solutions for its customers. Over the last three decades, EchoStar Technologies' award-winning innovations, including recent applications in placeshifting and over-the-top streaming solutions, have impacted the way consumers view, receive and manage TV programming. Leveraging the company's existing technologies and systems experience, along with encryption and data security expertise, EchoStar Technologies is diversifying its offerings with a new security and smart home system.

EchoStar Technologies' solutions include Sling Media's Slingbox[®] products; EchoStar's line of advanced set-top-box products, including the Hopper[®] and Joey[®]; with further TV contributions worldwide through partnerships in Canada, Mexico and Europe; and now SAGE[™] by Hughes[™] security and home automation.

About EchoStar

EchoStar Corporation (NASDAQ: SATS) is a premier global provider of satellite and video delivery solutions. Headquartered in Englewood, Colo., and conducting business around the globe, EchoStar is a pioneer in secure communications technologies through its EchoStar Satellite Services, EchoStar Technologies and Hughes Network Systems business segments. For more information, visit <u>echostar.com</u>. Follow <u>@EchoStar</u> on Twitter.

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20160306/340855LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit:<u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/sage-by-hughes-now-works-with-nest-300263745.html</u>

SOURCE EchoStar Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media